Form PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10199	30743	
7	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>V V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2502  General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: American Coin Merchandising, Inc.</li> <li>Internal</li> <li>Address:</li></ol>	
0 0	Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  New York  Other	Street Address: 5660 Central Avenue  City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80301  Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Association	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	Assignment	Limited Partnership	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware  Delaware	
	Other Release of Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark Execution Date:  February 13, 2002	<del></del>	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1579191	
		tached 🖫 Yes 🗔 No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Ms. Maisha Gibson		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00	
	Goldberg, Kohn	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 55 E. Monroe St., Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Maisha Gibson  February 22, 2		
	Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including co	ever sheet, attachments, and document:	

02/26/2002 GTON11 00000009 1579191

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 275.00 DP

# GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION/AMERICAN COIN MERCHANDISING, INC.

#### **CONTINUATION OF NUMBER 4**

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.
Toy Shoppe	1616544
Sugarloaf	1624588
Fun Shoppe	1796313
Treasure Shoppe	1930216
Sugarloaf	1950388
Sugarloaf	2028133
Sugarloaf (and Design)	1957176
Sugarloaf	1905902
Shoppe	2233463
Kid Shoppe	2287231
Shoppe of Stickers	2363104

# 325850.v01 2/22/02 2:58 PM 6ZF#01!.DOC

4975.007

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark is made as of February 13, 2002, between GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent for lenders ("Agent") and AMERICAN COIN MERCHANDISING, INC. ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Agent, along with certain other lenders entered into a certain Credit Agreement dated December 29, 2000, as amended (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Agent under the Loan Agreement were secured, in part, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 29, 2000 by and between Borrower and Agent and recorded June 18, 2001, in the trademark records of the United States at Reel 002271, frames 0311 through 0322; and,

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Agent secured by the trademarks have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks listed on **Schedule "A"**, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto, and reassigns to Borrower any and all rights in such trademarks held by Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

y;\_\_\_\_

Name: Carl Pa

Title: Vice President/

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS\_CITY\501143\2

STATE OF Connecticut	)
COUNTY OF Fairfield	) SS. )

On 14th of February, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Cool relevon, a duly authorized officer of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such corporation and stated his execution on behalf of such corporation was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such corporation.

[SEAL]

My commission expires:

SANDRIA A. MANZI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2006

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS\_CITY\501143\2

#### SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

### U.S. Registrations:

1. Mark: SUGAR LOAF (Int'l Class 28)

Issue No.: 1,579,191 Issue Date: 01/23/1990

2. Mark: TOY SHOPPE

Issue No.: 1,616,544 Issue Date: 10/09/1990

3. Mark: SUGARLOAF (Int'l Class 9)

Issue No.: 1,624,588 Issue Date: 11/27/1990

4. Mark: FUN SHOPPE

Issue No.: 1,796,313 Issue Date: 10/05/1993

5. Mark: Treasure Shoppe

Issue No.: 1,930,216 Issue Date: 10/24/1995

6. Mark: SUGAR LOAF and Design (class 9 and 28)

Issue No.: 1,950,388 Issue Date: 01/23/1996

7. Mark: SUGARLOAF (In Class 42)

Issue No.: 2,028,133 Issue Date: 01/07/1997

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS\_CITY\501143\1

8. Mark: SUGAR LOAF and Design (class 42)

Issue No.: 1,957,176 Issue Date: 02/20/1996

9. Mark: SUGARLOAF (Class 35)

Issue No.: 1,905,902 Issue Date: 07/18/1995

10. Mark: SHOPPE

Issue No.: 2,233,463 Issue Date: 03/23/1999

11. Mark: KID SHOPPE

Issue No.: 2,287,231 Issue Date: 10/19/1999

12. Mark: SHOPPE OF STICKERS

Issue No.: 2,363,104 Issue Date: 06/27/2000

## Canadian Registrations:

1. Mark: Sugar Loaf

Issue No.: 458,658 Issue Date: 05/11/1996

2. Mark: Fun Shoppe

Issue No.: 458,657 Issue Date: 05/31/1996

3. Mark: Toy Shoppe

Issue No.: 461,041 Issue Date: 08/09/1996

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS\_CITY\501143\1

4. Mark: Treasure Shoppe

Treasure Shoppe Issue No.: 463,802 Issue Date: 09/27/1996

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS\_CITY\501143\1

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002**